PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5381599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORTON BAUM	12/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORMING CONCEPTS, INC.
Street Address:	185 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
City:	GILBERTS
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60136

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15598059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)233-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-978-5441

Email: Melissa.McGinn@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1: 555 EAST WELLS STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA MCGINN	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa McGinn/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_5#page1.tif source=Assignment_5#page2.tif source=Assignment_5#page3.tif

PATENT 505334818 REEL: 048369 FRAME: 0861

ASSIGNMENT

Identification of Invention and Application

The below named inventor and Assignor, hereby declares that this Assignment is directed to:

Invention: Self-Lifting Concrete Form With Platform Adapted To Accommodate

Horizontal Reinforcing Steel

Application: United States application serial number 15/598,059, filed on 5/17/2017, including all rights of priority claimed in said application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the inventor Norton Baum, Norton Baum ("Assignor"), residing at 2110 Bannockburn, Inverness, IL 60067 hereby assigns to Forming Concepts, I.c., an Illinois Corporation having offices at 185 Industrial Drive, Gilberts, IL 60136 ("Assignee") all title, right and interest in the Invention and Application, including the assigned rights as more fully set forth herein.

The assigned rights include, but are not limited to, all rights to file any United States patent applications, international patent applications, and any foreign patent applications, utility patent applications, design patent applications, utility model applications, or similar industrial property rights for the Invention described in the name of the Assignor or in the name of the Assignee, as well as any right of priority to any patent or application of the United States or any other country or jurisdiction based on the Invention. The assigned rights include the right for the Assignee, or its legal representatives, to file any continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, extension, or reexaminations of the Application or Invention, or any U.S., international, or foreign applications that can claim priority based on the Application. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this assignment not

Page 1 of 3

been made.

The Invention and Application shall be deemed the sole and exclusive property of Assignee and the Assignor agrees to execute any and all documents which Assignee, its successors or assigns, deem necessary to transfer, acknowledge, or assign such rights in or to the Invention and Application to Assignee, its successors, or assigns. The Assignor agrees to execute all documents which Assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination or other domestic, international or foreign applications on a worldwide basis concerning the Invention or that claim priority based on the Application or Invention; and any renewal, revival or substitute of any of the foregoing applications, any derivation proceedings relating to any of the foregoing applications; and, as to patents granted on the any of the foregoing applications, any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof. The Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain, defend and assert one or more patent(s) based on: the Application and any continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination or other domestic, international, or foreign applications concerning the Invention; any renewal, revival, or substitute of any domestic or foreign applications, any derivation proceedings relating to any of the foregoing applications; and, as to patents granted on the foregoing applications, any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, reexamination, inter partes review, or extension thereof. The Assignor agrees to execute any and all documents which Assignee, its successors, or assigns, deen necessary to obtain, maintain and/or enforce its rights in such Invention or Application including, but not limited to, any related patent applications which Assignee elects to file in all countries in the world and to fully cooperate with Assignee in the obtaining, maintaining and enforcement of any intellectual property protection sought or obtained for such Inventions including providing any testimony required to obtain, maintain and/or enforce such rights. The Assignor hereby authorizes any patent office in the world to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to the Assignee. The Assignor hereby covenants that he has not made and will not make any assignment, sale,

license, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment includes the right of Assignee to pursue and/or recover, through suit or otherwise, any past, present or future relief provided for by the United States patent laws, or the laws of a foreign country, including but not limited to pre-issuarce and post-issuance damages, for any patent issuing on the Application or Invention or on any application identified above.

The inventor and Assignor Norton Baum declares and agrees to all provisions of this Assignment by signing below.

Norton Baum, inventor and Assignor

| 2/14/18 | Date signed

Date signed at GIBERTS, 1/2 State

The signing of the Assignment by the above inventor and Assignor is notarized as set forth below:

State of TLLINDIS)
County of KnNZ)

Sworn to before me this 14 day of December, 2018.

Notary Public Emille

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL JOAN E MILLER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-29-2022

The undersigned herewith declares that the Assignee accepts the Assignment

Maux Baum.
Forming Concepts, Inc.
Maria Baum, President

date

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/19/2019